

1741 Akron Peninsula Road Akron, OH 44313 USA Tel: +1 330 864 2122 Fax: +1 330 864 5298 E-mail: info@wcisaonline.org Web Site: www.wcisaonline.org

October 4, 2023

Press Release: Heraeus Noblelight America is New WCISA® Member

WCISA® is pleased to announce Heraeus Noblelight America as a new member company:

Heraeus Noblelight America, LLC 910 Clopper Road Gaithersburg, MD 20878 USA Phone & Fax - 301-527-2660 www.heraeus-noblelight.com Contacts: Bertram Raabe, bertram.raabe@heraeus.com; and Jim McMahon, james.mcmahon@heraeus.com



Noblelight

Heraeus Noblelight manufactures specialized infrared and UV curing systems for optical fiber, cable and wire. We offer systems for optical fiber draw towers, coloring and coating processes, high speed inkjet marking of cable jacketing, and other printing, heat shrinking and curing applications on linear products such as plastic extrusions, FRP strength members, wire, and cables.

About WCISA®, Wire and Cable Industry Suppliers Association®

WCISA is a nonprofit corporate membership association of North American suppliers of machinery, materials and accessories used for making all types of wire and cable. Members are based in or have an established subsidiary in North America. WCISA's mission is to promote its member's products and services by providing its members with representation, networking/social opportunities and services at wire and cable trade events and conferences. WCISA is active in wire and cable trade events and conferences throughout the world, in varying capacities, including as an exhibitor, supporter, sponsor and outing organizer. WCISA also awards to scholarships to employees and dependents of member companies as well as partner associations. For details on WCISA member companies, exhibits, outings, and scholarships, visit www.wcisaonline.org.

Sincerely,

Mike McNulty, WCISA® Executive Director